

Serial No. 44
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 459 of 2024

Date of Order: 25.07.2025

Challang M. Marak

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA vice
Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG.

As the parties are not agreeable for Mediation, list this matter on
the next date fixed.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.07.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"