



Serial No.135
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 459 of 2024

Date of Order: 29.04.2026

Shri. Challang M. Marak

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv with
Mr. J. Sutchiang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA.

Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays that he may be allowed to place authorities in support of his case on the next date.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 20.05.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
29.04.2026
"Tengmit"